.

February 16, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director

Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

SUBMISSION OF MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING

REPORT OF (CLASS INSECTA) c/o Ms. IMOGENE RILLO FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST C.Y. 2022

Respectfully submitted is the Monthly Butterfly Breeding Report of Ms. Imogene Rillo, holder of Wild life Farm Permit No. 2020-0004 located in Brgy. Cawit, Boac, Marinduque for the month of August, C.Y. 2022.

For information and record.

IMELDA M DIAZ

**************************************	Rep	Official Red of the ublic of the F										
The state of the s	Nº	16178	93 J									
	Date	2/4 22										
Agency 🗐	中一种	=140	Fund									
Payor \\	at the	3 ALLO										
Nature of Collection		Account Code	Amount									
Worthly	brediv	y Pupit	P 100 -									
(Atla)	(August 2022)											
9	2											
TOTAI			P 108-									
Amount in Word	ls Ok	= HWADA	7									
PER	us a	Wr.										
Cash	Drawee Bank	Number	Date									
☐ Check												
☐ Money Order	r											
Received the am	ount state	d above										
		8/1										
Noticean_Propries	OFFICENCIA CONTRACTOR PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTI	execting Office	er									
		and date of to										

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT

From August 1-31,2022 (TP | 13 16 2023 9:30 AH

186

WEP NO. MIMAROPA-2020-04

WEP NO. MIMAROPA-2020-04

Name/Establishment : CLASS INSECTA

Address : <u>Ilaya, Cawit, Boac, Marinduque</u> Location of Breeding Farm : <u>Ilaya, Cawit Boac, Marinduque</u>

A. Breeding Stock Collected From The Wild

7	7 1	0810		(ITD	アグロコング	<0. T
Species	IVIGIC	- CITICIC		CIFC		
C biblis	NONE	NONE	ZXX	2/>	P. Layron	0
	7117	7) / 17	71/7	NI/A	ローコンドへつ	5
H. Glaucibbe	ZCZII	NON	14/5	(N/N)	1. Leigi Oil	
G. agememnon	ZOZM	NONE	Z>	ZA	P. Layron	0
H. bolina	ZOZE	ZOZE	Z	Z/A	P.Layron	0
leuconoe	ZOZE	ZOZM	Z	Z\>	P.Layron	0
P. kotzebuea	ZOZM	ZOZM	Z	Z>	P. Layron	0
Plow	NONE	NONE	ZA	Z>	P. Layron	0
P. palinurus	ZOZE	NONE	ZA	Z>	P. Layron	0
P. rumanzovia	ZOZE	ZOZE	Z	Z>>	P.Layron	0
P. SVÍVÍZ	NONE	NONE	ZA	2>	P. Layron	0
D. bisaltide	NONE	.ZOZI	Z	2>	P. Layron	0
A atlas	ZOZE	ZOZE	Z >	Z	P. Layron	0
illventa	ZOZM	ZOZM	Z	Z	P. Layron	0
A semper	ZOZE	ZOZE	Z	Z	P. Layron	0
C.c. palephates	ZOZM	ZOZE	Z	Z\A	P. Layron	0
P, polytes	NONE	NONE	N/A	N/A	P. Layron	0
TOTAL	0	0				

Submitted by:

Imogene Rillo Me

Validated by:

JELONIY HITA Forester 1

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT From <u>August 1-31, 2022</u>

Name/Establishment : CLASS INSECTA

Address: Ilaya, Cawit, Boac, Marinduque Locality of Farm: Cawit. Boac, Marinduque

B. Captive-bred Butterfly Production

WCP No. MIMAROPA-2020-04 WFP No. MIMAROPA-2020-04

TOTAL	P. polytes	C.c. palephates	A. semperi	I. juventa	A. atlas	D. bisaltide	P. sylvia	P. rumanzovia	P. palinurus	P. lowi	P. kotzebuea	I. leuconoe	H. bolina	G, agamemnon	H. glaucippe	C. biblis	Species
805 pcs.	15	10	10	15	20	70	75	20	20	95	70	85	85	75	60	80 pcs.	No. of Pupae Produced
0																	No. of Pupae Sold/Exported
3 pcs.								-	200	1 pc.	2	,	2 pcs.				Deadstock
674 pcs.	12	00	00	12	16	61	63	16	16	80	59	72	69	64	50	68 pcs.	Unused Rebreeding
48 pcs.	2	_		2	2	2	4	~	2	U	4	4	J	4	4	4 pcs.	Mortalities
	11		**	"		"				"	H.					own farm	Source (Indicate whether from own farm or from sub-breeder specifying name of the sub-breeder and the location of the facility)

Submitted by:

Sam

Imogene Rillo

Validated by:



:

.

:

February 16, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director

Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

10% RELEASE OF BUTTEFLY IN THE WILD OF

(CLASS INSECTA) c/o IMOGENE RILLO. HOLDER OF

WFP NO. 2020-0004 LOCATED IN BRGY. CAWIT,

BOAC, MARINDUQUE

Attached is the **CERTIFICATION** dated 16 February 2023 of the Chief, Technical Services Division, certifying to the effect *that Class Insecta c/o Imogene Rillo.holder* of *WFP No. 2020-0004* located in Brgy, Cawit, Boac, Marinduque had released **85** assorted butterflies species in the wild.

The said number of butterfly represents the 10% of the total production of the permittee for the month of August, C.Y. 2022 as required under Item No. 5 of the permit.

For information and record.

IMELDA MADIAZ

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT From August 1-31, 2022

Butterfly Farm Permittee : <u>Imogene Rillo</u>
Farm Address : <u>Cawit. Boac, Marinduque</u>
C. Release of 10% of the total production of bred butterflies for replenishment of the wild population. Attached certification from the PENRO and pictures taken during the activity). Date released: August 24, 2022.

TOTAL 80 pcs.	P. polytes	C. c.palephates	A. semperi	l. juventa	A. atlas 2	D. bisaltide 7	P. sylvia 8	P. rumanzovia 2	P. palinurus 2	P. lowi	P. kotzebuea 7	I. leuconoe 9	H. bolina 9	G. agamemnon 7	H. glaucippe 6	C. biblis 8	Species Ouantity
DCS.	11	· ·						"	"		"	"	**			8 pcs. Boac	ntity Release Site
		Witnessed by: Menchita D. Radovan														Menchita D. Radovan	Witnessing DENR/PENRO/CENRO/PAWB Personnel

Imogene Rillo



February 16, 2023

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that (Class Insecta) *c/o Imogene Rillo*. of Brgy. Cawit, Boac, Marinduque holder *of Wildlife Collector's Permit (WCP) No.* <u>2020-0004</u> and *Wildlife Farm Permit (WFP) No.* <u>2020-0004</u> had released a total of **85** assorted butterflies of different species (list) attached representing 10% of the total production of captive-bred butterflies for species allowed to be collected and bred in the WCP/WFP.

Further, said captive-bred butterflies were released at the capture/collection site/s located at *Gasan, Marinduque* in *August 2022* as witnessed by MENCHITA D. RADOVAN.

The certification is issued upon request of **Ms. Imogene Rillo.** in compliance with the terms and conditions of the above WFP.

Certification fee in the amount of Php 100.00 was paid under PENRO, Boac, Marinduque O.R. No. 1617893-J dated February 16, 2023.

ENGR. CYNTHIA U. LOZANO Chief, Technical Services Division

ATTESTED BY:

IMELDA M DIAZ OIC, PENR Officer